Timberlane Regional School District	Procedure Code: EGA-X
Revised: 02-24-05 Revised: 04-02-09 Revised: 05-13-15	Page 1 of 1

School District Internet Access Consent Form

As a condition of my right to use the Timberlane Regional School District network resources, including access to the Internet, I understand and agree to the following:

- 1. To abide by the District Acceptable Use Procedures and Internet Code of Conduct (EGA-R)
- 2. That District administrators and staff have the right to review any material stored on District computers in files and to edit or remove any material which they, in their sole discretion, believe may be unlawful, obscene, abusive, or otherwise objectionable and I hereby waive any right of privacy which I may otherwise have to such material.
- 3. That the School District utilizes EasyTech, Google Apps for Education, Microsoft Office 365, PowerSchool/Power Teacher, STAR 360, Turnitin, and other website and online services for educational purposes. Information about the websites listed above and links to their privacy policies can be found on the School District website.
- 4. That the School District does not warrant that the functions of any District network, or any network accessible through District resources, will meet any specific requirements you may have, or that the network resources will be error-free or uninterrupted.
- 5. That the School District shall not be liable for any direct or indirect, incidental, or consequential damages (including lost data or information) sustained or incurred in connection with the use, operation, or inability to use District networks and resources.
- 6. That the use of the District network(s), including access to public networks, is a privilege which may be revoked by the Superintendent/designee at any time for violation of the Acceptable Use Procedures and/or Internet Code of Conduct. The School District will be the sole arbiter(s) of what constitutes violation of the Acceptable Use Procedures or Internet Code of Conduct.
- 7. In consideration for the privilege of using the School District network resources and in consideration for having access to the public networks, I hereby release the School District, its operators, and any institutions with which they are affiliated from any and all claims and damages of any nature arising from my use, or inability to use, the District network resources.
- 8. I hereby certify that I will abide by the conditions set forth in this document, the Acceptable Use Procedures and the Internet Code of Conduct.

Students/Staff	
Name:	
School:	
Parent/Guardian/Staff Signature:	
Date:	